
BPA NO- 1. CONTRACT (D CODE PAGE OF PAGESAMENDM)ENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2OFI1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

M009 May 8, 2008 HR-38-05-363-007
May 8, 2008

S. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Contract Management Branch No. 4 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county, State and ZIP Code)

HGM MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC

1150 17TH ST NW STE

WASHINGTON DC 200364603

(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

-'
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-38-05-363

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

X 05-10-2005CODE DUN 176422806 I FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Z The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers F7'is extended, 7 is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequired) 8-8415-5C1114, T8443, 252A, 31X0200, OBLIGATE: $50,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSlORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authoniy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date. etc.)

x SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specifytypeofmodficationandauthority) FAP part 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, is required to sign this document and return 02 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitatton/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification number 9 is to: 1) Exercise Option Year 3 of the contract, thereby extending the
end date from May 9, 2008 to May 9, 2009; 2) Increase the ceiling amount of the contract by $239,879 from $680,704 to
$920,583; 30 Increase the amount funded in the contract by $50,000 from $680,704 to $730,704; 4) Revise Section VI
of the Statement of Work; and Modify Project Officer designation.

The subject contract is modified as described in page 2 of this document.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

NRN 7-4f -1.9-OI 7n

TEMPILATF - APM601
IITANnARr FORM in /RFV in-lrK

SLI~n~v~ wmni AY 2 7 GB, QMOO2



N'RC-38-05-363
Modification No.: M009
Page 2 of 2

1. On page B-3, Section B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS
(JUN 1988), paragraphs (a) and (b), first sentences, are deleted in their entirety and
replaced with the following:

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
ordered, delivered and accepted under this contract is "$920,583."

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is "$730,704."

2. On page B-1 1, Section B. STATEMENT OF WORK, revise to read the paragraph to read
the following:

Meet periodically during each year of contract performance with the PM to discuss any
OD concerns, billing delivery and other related issues, if necessary. Total estimated
number of hours is not to exceed 50 hours for each option year remaining, provided
NRC exercises its option to continue the contract.*

* See - Project Management line item in the Pricing Schedule for Option

Years 3 and 4.

'~ r~r~ '~ P Ceir'hv% r' R 9A)R2 ')1r._7( Vr-V DQKImIIf IlAK fO~ '~ni

Project Manager's name fromi
"•s LI I%/

4. On page C-7, Section C.7 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY (ALT 1) (FEB 2004),
paragraph (a) delete in it's entirety and replace with the following:

Name: Patricia Adelstein

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Gateway Building
7201 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 425
Bethesda, MD 20814-4810

Telephone Number: (301) 492-2292

5. A summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action is as
follows:

Fiscal Year 2005 Obligations: $175,000
Fiscal Year 2006 Obligations: $219,900
Fiscal Year 2007 Obligations: $266,100
Fiscal Year 2008 Obligations: $ 69,704
TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: $730,704

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

2


